

Oneidas bringing severai hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them. eral hundred bags of

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







RESOLUTION 74-6-3



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN, INC., WISH TO PARTICIPATE IN THE NATIONAL INDIAN POLICY OF SELF DETERMINATION,
- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN, ARE NOW CONTRACTING SEVERAL FEDERALLY FUNDED PROGRAMS,
- WHEREAS, THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN WISH TO CONTRACT OTHER BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIR PROGRAMS,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE ONEIDA TRIBE OF INDIANS OF WISCONSIN WILL CONTRACT WITH THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS FOR THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS;

 - AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION
 SOCIAL SERVICES OPERATIONS GENERAL ASSISTANCE
 - Housing

 - INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
 ROADS MAINTENANCE
 ROADS CONSTRUCTION
 SOIL & MOISTURE
 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
 CHILD WELFARE ASSISTANCE
 INDIAN SOCIAL SERVICES

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE NEGOTIATIONS FOR CONTRACTS WILL BE HELD AT THE ONEIDA NATION MEMORIAL BUILDING ON JUNE 14, 1974 AT 10 A.M.

CERTIFICATION

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, AS SECRETARY OF THE ONEIDA TRIBAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ONEIDA TRIBAL BUSINESS COMMITTEE IS COMPOSED OF 9 MEMBERS OF WHOM 5 CONSTITUTES A QUORUM; AT A MEETING DULY CALLED, NOTICED AND HELD ON THE 3 DAY OF 1974, THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY A VOTE OF 3 FOR: 6 AGAINST AND 4 ABSTENTIONS.

margaret Dostate